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ACF Awards Coordinator 
LCDR Alexia Blyther 
Senior Clinical Social Worker, Division of Health for 
Unaccompanied Children (DHUC) 
Mental and Behavioral Health Services Team 
Unaccompanied Children Programs 
Office of Refugee Resettlement 
Administration for Children and Families 
Switzer Building 
330 C St SW 
RM 5221C 
Washington, DC 20024 
Cell 202-934-4203 
Alexia.Blyther@acf.hhs.gov 
 
 

AHRQ Awards Coordinator 
Ms. Ebony Martin 
Agency for Healthcare Research & Quality (AHRQ)  
Management Analyst Division of Human Capital & 
Resources Management Office of Management 
Services  
5600 Fisher Lane  
Rockville, MD 20852 
301-427-1516 
Ebony.Martin@ahrq.hhs.gov 
 
 

ASPR Awards Coordinator 
CDR Joel Richardson 
9190 Silverline Drive 
Fairfax Station, VA 22039 
202-740-5284 
ASPRPHSLiaison@hhs.gov 
 
CAPT Varsha Savalia 
5707 Cedar Hill Way 
San Antonio, TX 78253 
202-989-5517 
 
 

BOP Awards Coordinator 
LT Nicole Lewis 
320 First Street, N.W., Rm 432 
Washington, D.C.  20534 
202-353-4134  
n1lewis@bop.gov 

CDC/ASTDR Awards Coordinator 
Ms. LaWanda McClean  
Commissioned Corps/CDC 
Bldg.11 Corporate Boulevard rm 1002 
Atlanta, GA 30329 
770-488-1421 office 
ccloawards@cdc.gov 
 
 
 

CMS Awards Coordinator 
CDR Christine Machon & Ms. Margaret Moore 
CMS/OA/OHC/DPOP 
7500 Security Boulevard 
Mailstop C5 24-04 
Baltimore, MD 21244 
ccinquiries@cms.hhs.gov 
 
 
 

 

DoD Awards Coordinator 
LCDR Marleen N. Tran  
Commissioned Corps Program Office (CCPO) 
Defense Health Agency 
7700 Arlington Bl vd, 3M254B 
Falls Church, VA 22042 
Phone: (703) 681-9346 
dha.ncr.dha-hr.mbx.phs-awards@health.mil  
 

DHS Awards Coordinator 
LCDR Jamillah Bynum 
U.S. Department of Homeland Security 
Office of Health Security/Office of the 
Commissioned Corps Liaison 
Munro Building 
2701 Martin Luther King Jr. Avenue SE 
Washington, DC 20032 
p. 202.924.1086 
phsliaison@hq.dhs.gov 

EPA Awards Coordinator 
Ms. Roxann Elmore 
1200 Pennsylvania Ave 
Room 4353 C WJC North 
Mail Code: 3102A 
Washington, D.C.  20640 
202-564-5953 
elmore.roxann@epa.gov 

FDA Awards Coordinator 
LCDR Alesha Harris 
3WFN, Room 05D17 
12225 Wilkins Avenue 
Rockville, MD  20852 
301-796-5446 
FDACCAWARD@fda.hhs.gov  
 
 

HRSA Awards Coordinator 
Penny Coppola 
HRSA CC Affairs 
Office of Special Health Initiatives 
pcoppola@hrsa.gov 
5600 Fishers Lane  
Rockville, MD 20857 
HRSACCA@hrsa.gov 
 

IHS Awards Coordinator 
Ms. Robin Davidson 
IHS/DCPS  
10340 Remington St 
Summerset, SD 57718 
240-614-2196 
IHSCorpsAwards@ihs.gov 
 

NIH Awards Coordinator 
Richard D. Johnson, CDR, USPHS 
NIH Commissioned Corps Associate Liais  
Client Services Division 
Office of Human Resources 
National Institutes of Health 
6701 Rockledge Dr 
RK2 RM 609-E 
Rockville, Maryland 20892-8503 
richard.johnson3@nih.gov 
 

NOAA Awards Coordinator 
CDR Kevin Kunard  
SSMC3 c/o CDR Kevin Kunard 
NOAA/OMAO, 10th Floor 
1315 East-West Highway 
Silver Spring, MD 20910 
240-475-7624 
phs.liaison@noaa.gov 
 
 
 

DOI Awards Coordinator  
Ms. Sonya Coakley Baker 
Office of Public Health 
National Park Service 
1849 C Street, NW - Mail Stop 2560 
Washington DC  20240 
202-513-7215 
sonya_coakleybaker@nps.gov 
 

OS Awards Coordinator 
Dr. Steven Rush, LCDR, USPHS 
200 Independence Ave 
SW Washington, DC 20201 
202-240-3280 
OSLiaison@hhs.gov 
 

PSC Awards Coordinator 
CDR William R. Bird 
Deputy Director, Environmental Health and Safety 
Services  
Federal Occupational Health 
Program Support Center 
U.S. Department of Health and Human Services 
1301 Young Street 
Suite 820 
Dallas, TX 75202 
214-551-5964 
william.bird@foh.hhs.gov 
 
 

SAMHSA Awards Coordinator 
CAPT Felecia Bailey 
SAMHSA/OMTO/DMS 
5600 Fishers Ln, 12E53A 
Rockville, MD 20852 
240-276-1335 
Felecia.Bailey@samhsa.hhs.gov 
 
 

USDA/FSIS Awards Coordinator 
CDR Catherine A. Rockwell 
Office of Public Health Science 
Food Safety and Inspection Service 
1400 Independence Ave, SW 
Room 1129 SB 
Washington, DC 20250 
202-306-1895 
catherine.rockwell@usda.gov 
 
 

USMS Awards Coordinator 
LCDR Fabiola Carrero 
USMS HQ 
3601 Pennsy Drive 
POD, CG3, 3rd Floor  
ATT: Fabiola Carrero 
Landover, MD 20785 
703-740-8449 (Phone) 
Fabiola.Carrero@usdoj.gov 
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